
2016-17 PAAC Members 
 
Gary Thompson, Chair 
ESPB Member/Teacher Ed Representative 
Valley City State University 
101 College St 
Valley City ND  58072 
(701) 845-7197 work 
(701) 840-1345 cell 
gary.thompson@vcsu.edu 
First term: 2008-2011 
Second term: 2011-2014 
Third term: 2014-2017 
 

 
Rod Jonas 
U. of Mary / Division of Education 
7500 University Drive 
Bismarck ND 58504 
(701) 355-8097 
rjonas@umary.edu  
First term: 2008-2011 
Second term: 2011-2014 
Third term: 2014-2017 

 
Karen Christensen 
NDEA Representative 
6891 41st Ave SE 
Wishek, ND 58495 
(701) 452- 2892 (w) (701) 452-2995 
kltbek@bektel.com 
First term: 2012-2015 
Second term: 2015-2018 

 
Ben Schafer, Supt. 
Nesson Public School District #2 
224 2nd Ave. West 
Ray, ND 58849 
(701) 568-3301 
Ben.schafer16@gmail.com 
 

 
Brenda Seehafer 
Teacher Representative 
Mt. Pleasant Public School 
PO Box 951 
Rolla ND  58367 
(701) 477-3151(w) (701) 693-5485 (c) 
brenda.seehafer@k12.nd.us 
First term: 2006-2009 
Second term: 2009-2012 
Third term: 2012-2014 
Fourth term: 2014-2015 
Fifth term: 2015-2018 
 

 
Kim Knodle 
Director of Field Experience 
Valley City State University 
101 College St 
Valley City ND  58072 
(701) 845-7186 work 
Kim.b.knodle@vcsu.edu 
First term: 2014-2017 
 

 

 

 
 

Kim Belgarde 
7108 100th Ave S 
Horace, ND  58047 
446-4000(s) 
799-2612 (h) 
belgark@fargo.k12.nd.us 
First term: 2014-2017 
 
 

Penny Veit-Hetletved 
Director of Education, ND Dept. of 
Corrections 
3100 Railroad Avenue, Bismarck, ND 58502 
(701) 328-6707 
phetletved@nd.gov 
First term: 2014-2017 
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